Chagallu Village and Mandal, West Godavari District, Registration Sub-District Kovvuru, 
Andhra Pradesh; and  

F. Unagatla Village, Chagallu Mandal, West Godavari District, Registration Sub-District 
Kovvuru, Andhra Pradesh. 

The outstanding dues of SKSTPL are 126,27,71,024.53 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six Crore Twenty 

Seven Lakh Seventy One Thousand Twenty Four and Fifty Three  Paisa Only), calculated upto 15.01.2020, 

payable together with further interest and other debits with effect from 16.01.2020, till the date of 

realization. The details of the assets for sale and Reserve Price thereof, are mentioned below:

[...]

Interest Act, 2002 (SRFA&ESI Act, 2002), under Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002) 

Pursuant to possession taken by the Authorized Officer under SARFAESI Act, 2002 for recovery of 

secured debts of IFCI Limited of Rs.82,37,73,626/- (Rupees Eighty Two Crore Thirty Seven Lakh 

Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Six Only) as on 30.11.2017, together with 

further interest at the contractual rates and other debits from Sri Krishna Stockists and Traders Pvt. 

Limited (SKSTPL), offers are invited by the undersigned on “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE 

IS BASIS and WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS” for purchase of properties (mortgaged to IFCI Limited for 

securing the aforesaid financial facilities availed by SKSTPL), through E-Auction. The outstanding 

dues of SKSTPL are Rs.126,27,71,024.53 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty Six Crore Twenty Seven 

Lakh Seventy One Thousand Twenty Four and Fifty Three  Paisa Only), calculated upto 15.01.2020, 

payable together with further interest and other debits with effect from 16.01.2020, till the date of 

realization. The details of the assets/properties for sale and Reserve Price thereof, are mentioned